
 
 

   

Appendix A 
Stakeholder List – Government Review Team 



Appendix A.   Government Review Team - WCEC EA

First Name Last Name Title Department Agency Address 1 Address 2 City Prov. Postal Code Email Address Phone

Jamie Austin Manager Growth Policy, Ontario Growth 

Secretariat

Ministry of Energy and 

Infrastructure 

777 Bay Street 4
th
 Floor, Suite 425 Toronto ON M5G 2E5 Jamie.austin@ontario.ca 416-325-5794

Saad Bashir Manager Economic Development City of Ottawa 110 Laurier Ave. West Ottawa ON K1P 1J1 Saad.Bashir@ottawa.ca 613-580-2424 ext.22339

David Bell Project Manager Ontario Region Canadian Environmental 

Assessment Agency

55 St. Clair Avenue East 9th Floor Toronto ON M4T 1M2 Dave.Bell@ceaa-acee.gc.ca 416-952-1574

Sheryl Bennett Manager OPP Facilities Section, Accommodation 

Services Section 

Ontario Provincial Police 777 Memorial Avenue 2nd Floor Orillia ON L3V 7V3 sheryl.bennett@ontario.ca 705-329-6815

Matt Craig Manager of Planning and 

Regulatory Services

Mississippi Valley Conservation 

Authority

Box 268 Lanark ON K0G 1K0 mcraig@mvc.on.ca

Jeff Dea Project Officer Ministry of Environment 2 St. Clair Avenue West 14
th
 Floor Toronto ON M4V 1L5 jeffrey.dea@ontario.ca 416-314-7213

Rob Dobos Manager, Environmental 

Assessment Section

Environmental Protection Operations 

Division - Ontario Region

Environment Canada P.O. Box 5050 867 Lakeshore Rd. Burlington ON L7R 4A6 rob.dobos@ec.gc.ca 905-336-4953

Michael Elms Manager, Community Planning 

and Development

Eastern Municipal Services Office Ministry of Municipal Affairs 

&Housing

8 Estate Lane Rockwood House Kingston ON K7M 9A8 Michael.elms@ontario.ca 613-545-2132

Mike Gibbs Corridor Management Planner Ministry of Transportation 1355 John Counter 

Boulevard

Postal Bag 4000 Kingston ON K7L 5A3 Mike.E.Gibbs@ontario.ca 613-545-4834

Steve Hounsell Senior Advisor Sustainable Development Ontario Power Generation 700 University Ave. Toronto ON M5G 1X6 steve.hounsell@opg.com 416-592-2766

Janet Stavinga Executive Director Algonquin Consultation Office Algonquins of Ontario 31 Riverside Drive Suite 101 Pembroke ON K8A 8R6 algonquins@nrtco.net 613-735-2507

Allan Jenkins Sr. Policy Specialist Renewable and Clean Energy, Energy 

Supply and Competition Branch

Ministry of Energy and 

Infrastructure

880 Bay Street 3rd Floor Toronto ON M7A 2C1 allan.jenkins@ontario.ca 416-325-6926

Ashley Johnson Advisor Consultation Unit Ministry of Aboriginal Affairs Toronto Ashley.Johnson@ontario.ca 416-326-6313

Marilyn Journeaux Manager Solid Waste Services City of Ottawa 110 Laurier Ave. West Ottawa ON K1P 1J1 Marilyn.Journeaux@ottawa.ca 613-580-2424 ext.21528

Matthew Kavanagh Program Manager Waste Processing and Disposal City of Ottawa 110 Laurier Ave. West Ottawa ON K1P 1J1 matthew.kavanagh@ottawa.ca 613-580-2424 ext.21147

Leslie Koch Transmission Lines Sustainment 

Manager 

Lines Information Systems and 

Programs

Hydro One Networks Inc. 483 Bay Street, TCT15-A11, North Tower Toronto ON M5G 2P5 Leslie.koch@hydroOne.com 416-345-5443

Melanie Lalani Regional Environmental 

Assessment Coordinator

Safe Environments Program Ontario Region – Health 

Canada

180 Queen Street West 10
th
 Floor Toronto ON M5V 3L7 Melanie_lalani@hc-sc.gc.ca 416-954-2206

Yvon Larochelle Director of Environmental 

Services

Transport Canada Ottawa International Airport Suite 3110, 50 Airport 

Road

Gloucester ON K1V 9B4 yvon.larochelle@ottawa-airport.ca 613-248-2000 ext.1157

Paul Lehman General Manager Mississippi Valley Conservation 

Authority

Box 268 Lanark ON K0G 1K0 plehman@mvc.on.ca 613-259-2421

Kitty Ma Regional Environmental 

Assessment Coordinator

Safe Environments Program Ontario Region – Health 

Canada

180 Queen Street West 10
th
 Floor Toronto ON M5V 3L7 kitty.ma@hc-sc.gc.ca 416-954-2206

Laura Melvin Acting District Manager Kemptville District Ministry of Natural Resources Box 2002 Concession Road Kemptville ON K0G 1J0 Laura.Melvin@ontario.ca 613-258-8470

David Miller Manager Environmental Sustainability City of Ottawa 110 Laurier Ave. West Ottawa ON K1P 1J1 david.miller@ottawa.ca 613-580-2424 ext.21447

Derrick Moodie Manager Development Review 

(Rural)

Planning & Growth Mgmt Department City of Ottawa Ottawa Derrick.Moodie@ottawa.ca 613-580-2424 ext.15134

John Moser General Manager Planning and Growth City of Ottawa 110 Laurier Ave. West Ottawa ON K1P 1J1 john.moser@ottawa.ca 613-580-2424 ext.28869

Hana Nader-Merhi Legal Counsel City Clerk & Solicitor Dept. City of Ottawa Ottawa Hana.Nader-Merhi@ottawa.ca 613-580-2424 ext.12813

John O'Neill Rural Planner Ministry of Agriculture Food and 

Rural Affairs

RR #3 95 Dundas Street Brighton  ON K0K 1H0 John.O'Neill@ontario.ca 613-258-8341

Melanie Paradis Director of Lands, Resources 

and Consultation

Metis Nation of Ontario 500 Old St. Patrick St. Ottawa ON K1N 9G4 MelanieP@metisnation.org 613-798-1488

Fel Petti Manager Surface Water Management City of Ottawa 657 Sheppards Road Techincal Service 

Building

Ottawa ON K1J 1A6 Felice.Petti@ottawa.ca 613-580-2424 ext.22226

Matthew Prince Compliance Officer Sewer Use Program City of Ottawa Matthew.Prince@ottawa.ca 613-580-2424 ext.22847

Martha Robinson MOH Public Health Ottawa Public Health Dept. City of Ottawa 100 Constellation Cres Ottawa ON K2G 6J8 martha.robinson@ottawa.ca

Syliva Shedden Director, Environmental Health 

Branch

Public Health Division Ministry of Health and Long-

Term Care

5700 Yonge St 2nd Floor Toronto ON M2M 4K5 Sylvia.shedden@ontario.ca 416-325-7672

Louis Tay Head of Corridor Management Ministry of Transportation 347Preston Street 4th Floor Ottawa ON K1S 3J4 louis.tay@ontario.ca

James Wagar Metis Nation of Ontario 75 Sherbourne St. Suite 222 Toronto ON M5A 2P9 JamesW@metisnation.org 416-977-9881 ext.107

Dixon Weir Director, Solid Waste City of Ottawa 110 Laurier Ave. West Ottawa ON K1P 1J1 dixon.weir@ottawa.ca 613-580-2424 ext.22002

Meagan Wheeler Cuddihy Program Engineer Solid Waste Solid Waste Services City of Ottawa 110 Laurier Ave. West Ottawa ON K1P 1J1 meagan.wheelercuddihy@ottawa.ca 613-580-2424

Rosi Zirger Heritage Planner Programs and Services Branch

Culture Services Unit

Ministry of Tourism and Culture 401 Bay Street Suite 1700 Toronto ON M7A 0A7 rosi.zirger@ontario.ca 416-314-7159

Environmental Affairs Programs Branch Transport Canada - Ontario 

Region

4900 Yonge Street Suite 300 Toronto ON M2N 6A5 EnviroOnt@tc.gc.ca

Mississippi Valley Conservation 

Authority

Box 268 Lanark ON K0G 1K0 info@mvc.on.ca
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